
























































































































































 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   TrimAndShift
        
     Range: all pages
     Create a new document
     Trim: cut left edge by 19.84 points
     Shift: none
     Normalise (advanced option): 'original'
      

        
     32
            
       D:20160218142626
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Wide
     1
     1
     No
     470
     520
     None
     Up
     0.0000
     0.0000
            
                
         Both
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     Smaller
     19.8432
     Left
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     Quite Imposing Plus 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 2
     1
      

        
     33
     32
     33
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   TrimAndShift
        
     Range: all pages
     Create a new document
     Trim: extend right edge by 19.84 points
     Shift: none
     Normalise (advanced option): 'original'
      

        
     32
            
       D:20160218142626
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Wide
     1
     1
     No
     470
     520
     None
     Up
     0.0000
     0.0000
            
                
         Both
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     Bigger
     19.8432
     Right
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     Quite Imposing Plus 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 2
     1
      

        
     33
     32
     33
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddNumbers
        
     Range: From page 4 to page 70
     Font: Times-Roman 10.0 point
     Origin: bottom centre
     Offset: horizontal 0.00 points, vertical 42.52 points
     Prefix text: ''
     Suffix text: ''
     Use registration colour: no
      

        
     
     BC
     
     4
     TR
     1
     0
     469
     271
    
     0
     10.0000
            
                
         Both
         67
         4
         SubDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     0.0000
     42.5232
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     Quite Imposing Plus 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 2
     1
      

        
     3
     70
     69
     67
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





